
2025-2026, Fall
FINAL TERM EXAM SCHEDULE OF FALL 2025-2026 [GRADUATE]

Total No. of Rooms Used: 7 & Total No. of Sections: 12

American International University-Bangladesh

"Where Leaders are Created"
408/1 (old Ka-66/1), Kuratoli, Kuril, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh

Day: 4 Time: 7:00 PM 9:00 PM

ANNEX - 1
Slot: 4

Room No. Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5

1101
COMPUTING & BUSINESS 
APPLICATIONS [MBA] [A] - 

8/43

MANAGING OPERATIONS 
& QUALITY [MBA] [A] - 

8/27

COMPUTING & BUSINESS 
APPLICATIONS [MBA] [A] - 

8/43

MANAGING OPERATIONS 
& QUALITY [MBA] [A] - 

8/27

COMPUTING & BUSINESS 
APPLICATIONS [MBA] [A] - 

8/43

1102
COMPUTING & BUSINESS 
APPLICATIONS [MBA] [A] - 

8/43

MANAGING OPERATIONS 
& QUALITY [MBA] [A] - 

8/27

COMPUTING & BUSINESS 
APPLICATIONS [MBA] [A] - 

8/43

MANAGING OPERATIONS 
& QUALITY [MBA] [A] - 

3/27

COMPUTING & BUSINESS 
APPLICATIONS [MBA] [A] - 

3/43

1103
STRATEGIC SOURCING 
AND PROCUREMENT 

[MBA] [A] - 8/24
POWER SYSTEM 

PLANNING [A] - 8/16
STRATEGIC SOURCING 
AND PROCUREMENT 

[MBA] [A] - 8/24
POWER SYSTEM 

PLANNING [A] - 8/16
STRATEGIC SOURCING 
AND PROCUREMENT 

[MBA] [A] - 8/24

1104
HUMAN RESOURCE 

INFORMATION SYSTEM 
[MBA] [A] - 8/21

INTEGRATED MARKETING 
COMMUNICATION [MBA] 

[A] - 8/14

HUMAN RESOURCE 
INFORMATION SYSTEM 

[MBA] [A] - 8/21

INTEGRATED MARKETING 
COMMUNICATION [MBA] 

[A] - 6/14

HUMAN RESOURCE 
INFORMATION SYSTEM 

[MBA] [A] - 5/21

1105
INTERNATIONAL 

COMMERCIAL 
ARBITRATION [K1] - 8/9

PHONOLOGY AND 
TEACHING 

PRONUNCIATION [MAE] 
[O1] - 3/3

INTERNATIONAL 
COMMERCIAL 

ARBITRATION [K1] - 1/9

1106
CONTEMPORARY 

LITERARY THEORY AND 
CRITICISM [MAE] [O1] - 2/2

INTERNATIONAL 
INVESTMENT LAW [LL.M] 

[A] - 2/2

1107 COST ACCOUNTING 
[MBA] [A] - 7/7

BANK MANAGEMENT 
[MBA] [A] - 5/5
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01808
BANK MANAGEMENT [MBA] [A]
A

SL Student Name DepartmentStudent ID

Class ID :
Course Title :

Section :

Room No.

Teacher :
DR. MOHAMMED KAMRUL HASAN [1909-2014-2]

Column No.
1 24-93446-2 HABIB UDDIN MBA 1107 2
2 23-93122-3 MAHERIN JAHAN RITTI MBA 1107 2
3 24-93281-1 MD JUHAER ISLAM ADOUR MBA 1107 2
4 24-93477-2 MD. FAHAD UDDIN MBA 1107 2
5 24-93445-2 MORIUM MBA 1107 2

**************************************************End of List****************************************************
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00531
COMPUTING & BUSINESS APPLICATIONS [MBA] [A]
A

SL Student Name DepartmentStudent ID

Class ID :
Course Title :

Section :

Room No.

Teacher :
DANILO G. MORGIA [0302-230-2]

Column No.
1 24-93565-3 A. B. M. JUBAYER RAHMAN MBA 1101 1
2 21-92146-2 ABU HIDER RONY MBA 1101 1
3 25-93850-3 AL-AMIN TALUKDER MBA 1101 1
4 25-93791-2 ANON RAHMAN MBA 1101 1
5 25-93899-3 ARPITA BHOWMICK ONKI MBA 1101 1
6 25-93608-1 ARPITA SAHA MBA 1101 1
7 25-93771-2 ENAMUL HASAN MBA 1101 1
8 25-93870-3 FAHIMA SIDDIKA MBA 1101 1
9 25-93800-2 IBNA SALA MOKIJIM MBA 1101 3
10 25-93864-3 IMTIAJ AHMED MBA 1101 3
11 25-93786-2 JANNATUL FERDOUS SWARNA MBA 1101 3
12 25-93826-2 JOTY SAHA MBA 1101 3
13 25-93862-3 LUTHFUL HASAN FAHIM MBA 1101 3
14 25-93852-3 MASUM BILLAH MBA 1101 3
15 25-93796-2 MD HAMIM ISLAM RAKTIM MBA 1101 3
16 25-93793-2 MD NAIMUR RAHMAN MBA 1101 3
17 25-93898-3 MD SOHANOOR RAHMAN MBA 1101 5
18 25-93809-2 MD. AZIZUL HAQUE MBA 1101 5
19 25-93749-2 MD. MEHARAB HOSSIN ROMAN MBA 1101 5
20 25-93783-2 MD. RAKIBUL HASAN MBA 1101 5
21 25-93859-3 MD. RUMMAN-UL-ISLAM MBA 1101 5
22 25-93775-2 MD. SAMIUL HOQUE MBA 1101 5
23 25-93792-2 MD. SOAD UL HOQUE MBA 1101 5
24 22-92690-3 MD. SUMON KHAN MBA 1101 5
25 25-93906-3 MD. TAUHIDUL ISLAM AL-NAHIAN MBA 1102 1
26 25-93897-3 MINHAGUL ABDIN NANNU MBA 1102 1
27 25-93833-2 MIYAD HOSSAIN NAHIN MBA 1102 1
28 25-93774-2 MOHAMMAD YEAD ABDULLAH MBA 1102 1
29 23-93016-2 NAIMUL HAQUE SUJAN MBA 1102 1
30 25-93806-2 NOOR MD OMAR SANNY MBA 1102 1
31 25-93748-2 PAPRI BISWAS MBA 1102 1
32 25-93768-2 REAYMOND RAX GOMES MBA 1102 1
33 25-93907-3 SADIA AFROZ SHIMU MBA 1102 3
34 25-93895-3 SAFAYET DEWAN EVAN MBA 1102 3
35 25-93885-3 SHAHADOT TANVIR MBA 1102 3
36 25-93675-1 SHAHRIAR HOSSAIN MBA 1102 3
37 24-93430-2 SHEIKH EMTIAZ AHMED MBA 1102 3
38 25-93764-2 SIRAZOOM MUNIRA MBA 1102 3
39 25-93801-2 SOUMITRA BISWAS MBA 1102 3
40 23-93014-2 SOURAV SAHA MBA 1102 3
41 25-93745-2 TASNIM HAQUE MOURE MBA 1102 5
42 25-93804-2 TAWHIDUL HAQUE MBA 1102 5
43 25-93787-2 ZARIN SUBAH MBA 1102 5

**************************************************End of List****************************************************
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00512
CONTEMPORARY LITERARY THEORY AND CRITICISM 
[MAE] [O1]
O1

SL Student Name DepartmentStudent ID

Class ID :
Course Title :

Section :
Room No.

Teacher :
DR. MAFRUHA FERDOUS [2406-2434-2]

Column No.
1 25-93849-3 MIFTAHUL JANNAT MA.English 1106 1
2 25-93851-3 SHAWANA AZREEN MA.English 1106 1

**************************************************End of List****************************************************
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01806
COST ACCOUNTING [MBA] [A]
A

SL Student Name DepartmentStudent ID

Class ID :
Course Title :

Section :

Room No.

Teacher :
DR. KAMRUL HASAN [1801-1839-2]

Column No.
1 24-93231-1 AHMED NAFIZ MBA 1107 1
2 24-93584-3 FARHANA SULTANA MBA 1107 1
3 24-93224-1 HASNATUL FERDAUS MBA 1107 1
4 25-93703-1 KHANDOKER JAYMA MBA 1107 1
5 24-93585-3 SANJIDA AKTER AKHI MBA 1107 1
6 24-93261-1 SHARIF BHUIYAN MBA 1107 1
7 24-93239-1 TANJINA AZAD MBA 1107 1

**************************************************End of List****************************************************
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01810
HUMAN RESOURCE INFORMATION SYSTEM [MBA] [A]
A

SL Student Name DepartmentStudent ID

Class ID :
Course Title :

Section :

Room No.

Teacher :
MOHAMMAD BAIJED [2306-2268-2]

Column No.
1 24-93507-3 ACHANA KIBRIA MBA 1104 1
2 24-93561-3 AFSANA SADIA MBA 1104 1
3 24-93298-1 EMRAAN HOSSAIN MBA 1104 1
4 25-93604-1 FABIA FARZANA BANNA MBA 1104 1
5 25-93735-1 FAHAD AL ZAHID EMBA 1104 1
6 24-93398-2 MAFUZUR RAHMAN OLI MBA 1104 1
7 25-93738-1 MASHFIQUE AHMED MOROL EMBA 1104 1
8 25-93737-1 MD ATIQUZZAMAN EMBA 1104 1
9 25-93736-1 MD BADRUL ISLAM EMBA 1104 3
10 25-93730-1 MD RAFIUR RAHMAN EMBA 1104 3
11 24-93363-2 MD. JUBAYER HOSSAIN OHI MBA 1104 3
12 24-93354-1 MD. RIYADH KHAN MBA 1104 3
13 24-93490-2 MITANUR TANIA MBA 1104 3
14 24-93263-1 MUNIF MOHSIN MBA 1104 3
15 24-93235-1 NOSHIN TABASUM MBA 1104 3
16 24-93479-2 NUSRAT TAMANNA RITU MBA 1104 3
17 24-93483-2 RAFID AHAMAD MBA 1104 5
18 24-93510-3 SANJIDA AKTER MAHIMA MBA 1104 5
19 24-93409-2 SARA MARIAM MBA 1104 5
20 25-93765-2 SAUDA-TUS-SATTAR MBA 1104 5
21 24-93392-2 SHARIF AHAMMED TANVIR MBA 1104 5

**************************************************End of List****************************************************
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01817
INTEGRATED MARKETING COMMUNICATION [MBA] [A]
A

SL Student Name DepartmentStudent ID

Class ID :
Course Title :

Section :

Room No.

Teacher :
SOUMENDRA SANKAR DAS [1901-1968-2]

Column No.
1 24-93358-2 AANCHAL SAHA MBA 1104 2
2 24-93209-1 FAIYAZ RAHMAN MBA 1104 2
3 24-93542-3 FARHANA D. CHOWDHURY MBA 1104 2
4 23-93073-3 JAHID HASAN SHUBHO EMBA 1104 2
5 23-93135-3 K.Z.A. SHARFUDDIN MBA 1104 2
6 24-93505-3 KHANDOKAR FARHAN HAQUE MBA 1104 2
7 25-93722-1 MD. MAHTAB HOSSAIN MBA 1104 2
8 24-93237-1 MD.TANVIR AHMED MBA 1104 2
9 24-93307-1 NISHAT TASNIM ARA MBA 1104 4
10 24-93230-1 SALMAN FARSHI MBA 1104 4
11 23-93126-3 SANKET ISLAM MBA 1104 4
12 23-93068-3 SHETUB HASSAN MBA 1104 4
13 24-93462-2 SOURAV SAHA MBA 1104 4
14 24-93426-2 ZARIN TABASSUM ADOR MBA 1104 4

**************************************************End of List****************************************************
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00028
INTERNATIONAL COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION [K1]
K1

SL Student Name DepartmentStudent ID

Class ID :
Course Title :

Section :

Room No.

Teacher :
NURAN CHOUDHURY [2410-2501-2]

Column No.
1 25-93649-1 AHNAF TAJWAR LL.M 1105 1
2 25-93726-1 KHALED MAHMUD RAHUL LL.M 1105 1
3 25-93842-2 MST. MEHENAZ SHARMIN MIM LL.M 1105 1
4 24-93294-1 MST. RIFAT SADIA SHOSHI LL.M 1105 1
5 25-93727-1 MST.MIM LL.M 1105 1
6 25-93725-1 NEEHA SAHA LL.M 1105 1
7 25-93844-2 S. M. TANVIRUL ISLAM LL.M 1105 1
8 25-93843-2 TANZEEM HUDA LL.M 1105 1
9 25-93846-2 WALIA ABSAR LL.M 1105 3

**************************************************End of List****************************************************
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00723
INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LAW [LL.M] [A]
A

SL Student Name DepartmentStudent ID

Class ID :
Course Title :

Section :

Room No.

Teacher :
NURAN CHOUDHURY [2410-2501-2]

Column No.
1 24-93463-2 MD.JAHIDUL ISLAM MAHIN LL.M 1106 2
2 24-93294-1 MST. RIFAT SADIA SHOSHI LL.M 1106 2

**************************************************End of List****************************************************
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01661
MANAGING OPERATIONS & QUALITY [MBA] [A]
A

SL Student Name DepartmentStudent ID

Class ID :
Course Title :

Section :

Room No.

Teacher :
ISHFAQUE WASEEK [2309-2364-2]

Column No.
1 25-93785-2 ADITTO SARKER MBA 1101 2
2 25-93860-3 AHSAN SHAMIM MBA 1101 2
3 25-93624-1 ANJUMAN BINTE HOSSAIN SHUCHIRA MBA 1101 2
4 25-93784-2 ASIF AHAMMED MBA 1101 2
5 24-93212-1 ERFANUL HAQ MBA 1101 2
6 25-93889-3 JAKIA SULTANA NAVILA MBA 1101 2
7 24-93455-2 KAZI MURSALIN RIDOY MBA 1101 2
8 25-93652-1 LAMEYA BINTE KAMAL MBA 1101 2
9 25-93802-2 MD NADIMUL HASAN MBA 1101 4
10 25-93766-2 MD SHAHARIAR MAHMUD MBA 1101 4
11 25-93616-1 MD TOKY EASIR TAHMID MBA 1101 4
12 25-93657-1 MD. NASIF ABRAR SOURAV MBA 1101 4
13 07-91979-3 MD. ROSAIDUL MAWLA MBA 1101 4
14 22-92532-2 MUMTAHINA RAHMAN MBA 1101 4
15 25-93709-1 NAVID ALVI HAQ MBA 1101 4
16 25-93914-3 NAZMUL BASHAR MBA 1101 4
17 25-93606-1 PROBAL BHOWMIK MBA 1102 2
18 25-93639-1 RABBI AL MASUD MBA 1102 2
19 17-90442-3 RIZVE MAHMUD NOVEL MBA 1102 2
20 25-93695-1 SABRIN ZAHAN POLLABE MBA 1102 2
21 25-93614-1 SADIA CHAITI MBA 1102 2
22 25-93605-1 SAHARIAR AREFIN TURJO MBA 1102 2
23 25-93613-1 SEYED TOWKIR HOSSAIN MBA 1102 2
24 25-93660-1 SHANTA ISLAM MBA 1102 2
25 23-92975-2 TAHSINA AKANDA KEYA MBA 1102 4
26 17-90444-3 TAMANNA ISLAM MBA 1102 4
27 25-93716-1 TAWSIF MASROUR KOWSHIK MBA 1102 4

**************************************************End of List****************************************************
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00511
PHONOLOGY AND TEACHING PRONUNCIATION [MAE] 
[O1]
O1

SL Student Name DepartmentStudent ID

Class ID :
Course Title :

Section :
Room No.

Teacher :
MD. HAMIDUL HAQUE [0309-254-2]

Column No.
1 25-93823-2 ALBINA MOSTAFA NAYGRA MA.English 1105 2
2 25-93815-2 ANIKA CHOWDHURY MAHE MA.English 1105 2
3 25-93912-3 MUNIA JAMAN MA.English 1105 2

**************************************************End of List****************************************************
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02262
POWER SYSTEM PLANNING [A]
A

SL Student Name DepartmentStudent ID

Class ID :
Course Title :

Section :

Room No.

Teacher :
ABU HENA MUHAMMAD SHATIL [1209-1355-2]

Column No.
1 25-93669-1 AKIB CHOWDHURY MEEE 1103 2
2 25-93753-2 ANIK HOSSAIN TUSHAR MEEE 1103 2
3 25-93655-1 BILKISH SULTANA MEEE 1103 2
4 24-93373-2 FARZUL ARAFIN MEEE 1103 2
5 25-93798-2 IVTIAZ AHKAM FAHIM MEEE 1103 2
6 25-93647-1 MD. ABID HASAN OVEE MEEE 1103 2
7 25-93670-1 MD. MOHSIUR RAHMAN FAHIM MEEE 1103 2
8 25-93773-2 MD. NAZMUS SAKIB MOLLAH MEEE 1103 2
9 25-93896-3 MD. SAMIUR RAHMAN MEEE 1103 4
10 24-93500-2 MD.FERDOUS KHAN MEEE 1103 4
11 25-93751-2 MOHAMED ISLAM HOUSSAM MEEE 1103 4
12 25-93892-3 MST ABIDA SULTANA MEEE 1103 4
13 22-92433-1 NAHEAN AHMED MTEL 1103 4
14 24-93421-2 PRANJOL SARKER ANGON MTEL 1103 4
15 21-92085-2 PUSHPITA JANNAT DRISHTI MEEE 1103 4
16 24-93527-3 SADIA NAWRIN MEEE 1103 4

**************************************************End of List****************************************************
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02550
STRATEGIC SOURCING AND PROCUREMENT [MBA] [A]
A

SL Student Name DepartmentStudent ID

Class ID :
Course Title :

Section :

Room No.

Teacher :
FAIYAZ CHOWDHURY [2410-2494-2]

Column No.
1 24-93487-2 ATIQUR RAHMAN AKASH MBA 1103 1
2 24-93432-2 DAVID GOMES MBA 1103 1
3 24-93468-2 FAHMIDA HAQUE JOTEY MBA 1103 1
4 24-93569-3 MABSUR ROUF RAFI MBA 1103 1
5 23-92991-2 MAHAMUDUL ISLAM BONIYAMIN EMBA 1103 1
6 24-93534-3 MASHRAFE KHAN JOY MBA 1103 1
7 24-93410-2 MD RASHID AFSAR LIPU MBA 1103 1
8 23-93069-3 MD. MOSTAFIZUR RAHMAN MBA 1103 1
9 24-93427-2 MD. NOORNOBE AKONDO EMBA 1103 3
10 23-93150-3 MD. SHAHIDUL ISLAM EMBA 1103 3
11 23-92885-1 MIR TAIMUR ZUBAIR MBA 1103 3
12 25-93729-1 MOHAIMENUL ISLAM EMBA 1103 3
13 24-93428-2 MOHAMMAD MOKBUL AHMED EMBA 1103 3
14 25-93680-1 MOHAMMAD SOLAIMAN EMBA 1103 3
15 24-93197-1 RAHIKA HASNAT MAHEDINA RAHA MBA 1103 3
16 24-93550-3 RAIFUL FIROZ AKIB MBA 1103 3
17 24-93381-2 ROBIN BISWAS MBA 1103 5
18 24-93423-2 S M SAFIN MOSHARAF MBA 1103 5
19 23-93054-2 SABBIN FERDOUS KHAN EMBA 1103 5
20 24-93266-1 SAIF AHMED ARNAB MBA 1103 5
21 24-93492-2 SAJIB HOSSAIN EMBA 1103 5
22 25-93708-1 SAMIHA BASHAR NUHA MBA 1103 5
23 23-93042-2 SYED MOHAYMIN HOSSAIN EMBA 1103 5
24 24-93475-2 TANVIR HASANAT TANHA MBA 1103 5

**************************************************End of List****************************************************
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